OP \$540.00 306014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grant Prideco, L.P.		12/10/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.
Street Address:	10353 Richmond Avenue
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060149	GRANT PRIDECO
Registration Number:	4692923	GRANT PRIDECO
Registration Number:	3412832	GPDS
Registration Number:	2723417	SLIP-PROOF
Registration Number:	5770397	SMOOTHEDGE
Registration Number:	1248819	SPIRAL-WATE
Registration Number:	2803307	SRT
Registration Number:	2028288	SST
Registration Number:	4080380	TT-M
Registration Number:	3765460	TRI-SPIRAL
Registration Number:	1002567	TUFF-WELD
Registration Number:	3399840	TURBOTORQUE
Registration Number:	4808723	TURBOTORQUE-M
Registration Number:	3674504	VIPER
Registration Number:	2466237	XD
Registration Number:	2466236	XT
Registration Number:	1475521	HI TORQUE
Registration Number:	3671768	HI TORQUE
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0828

900769918

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5829350	DELTA
Registration Number:	6356422	EIS
Registration Number:	6531563	H2SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.238.8000

Email: TMPTO@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Maag c/o Conley Rose, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Maag
SIGNATURE:	/gregory I. maag/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grant Prideco L.P. into National Oilwell Varco L.P. - Merger and Schedule#page1.tif source=Grant Prideco L.P. into National Oilwell Varco L.P. - Merger and Schedule#page2.tif source=Grant Prideco L.P. into National Oilwell Varco L.P. - Merger and Schedule#page3.tif source=Grant Prideco L.P. into National Oilwell Varco L.P. - Merger and Schedule#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GRANT PRIDECO, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P." UNDER THE NAME
OF "NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

APTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Authentication: 204454335 Date: 09-22-22

3202107 8100M SR# 20223590254

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GRANT PRIDECO, L.P. INTO NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P.

December 10, 2021

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION (ENTITY TYPE)

National Oilwell Varco, L.P. Grant Prideco, L.P.

Delaware (limited partnership)
Delaware (limited partnership)

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged in accordance with the requirements of Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited partnership of the merger is National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of National Oilwell Varco, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited partnership.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving limited partnership, the address of which is 7909 Parkwood Circle Dr., Houston, Texas 77036.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited partnership or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 10:00 a.m. ET on December 31, 2021.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:34 PM 12/16/2021
FILED 05:34 PM 12/16/2021
SR 20214126094 - File Number 5877238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of its general partner on the date first written above.

NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: NOW Oilfield Services, LLC, its general partner

Name: Peter F. Vranderic Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
DELTA	5829350
EIS	6356422
GPDS	3412832
GRANT PRIDECO	3060149
GRANT PRIDECO	4692923
H2SHIELD	6531563
HI TORQUE	1475521
HI TORQUE	3671768
SLIP-PROOF	2723417
SMOOTHEDGE	5770397
SPIRAL-WATE	1248819
SRT	2803307
SST	2028288
TRI-SPIRAL	3765460
TT-M	4080380
TUFF-WELD	1002567
TURBOTORQUE	3399840
TURBOTORQUE-M	4808723
VIPER	3674504
XD (Stylized)	2466237
XT	2466236

RECORDED: 05/02/2023